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Poacher 2018...........
The Lincolnshire Poacher continues tomorrow night at Twigmoor Woods with starts from 6pm or earlier. Pete Harris is in the planners' chair.
A big thank you to Brian Slater for last week's event at Hendale. There were some very close finishing times, so well done to the winners, Imogen, Wayne and
Liam.

Yvette Baker Heat.......
EPOC hosted the Northern qualifier of the YBT junior competition.
HALO performed well, finishing second behind SYO, and ahead of EPOC.
Well done to George Van Dam, Joe Field, James Drewery, Emma Van Dam, Elspeth & Flora Jolly, Henry & Elizabeth Cook, Dominic Houlden.

Eurovision Part Deux.......
Charlotte Ward ran the first leg of the mixed sprint relay at the European Champs in Switzerland last Thursday, and got the team off to a good start.
They were in 3rd place going into the final leg, The Swiss and Swedish team were out in front, but a sprint finish over the last 500m saw Team GB finish in 6th
place.

HALO News......
Brian and Neil are hosting the School Orienteering finals for the North and South Bank this month. The first is today at Cottingham, then next Monday at
Costello Park and finally at Brumby on the 23rd May. Any help would be appreciated.

GDPR, as you are probably aware the new Data Protection law comes into effect soon. HALO has to comply with this, and a statement will be issued shortly.
British Orienteering have recently sent everyone an email on the subject as well.

The Poacher Sprints are approaching and this year with an added twist. To help get more people through the start gate several courses of the same length
will be available. Meaning you can compete in real time against each other.

Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 16th May, HALO - Poacher Twigmoor
Saturday 19th May - British Champs Balmoral, FA Cup Final, Royal Wedding
Wednesday 23rd May, HALO - Poacher Central Park - World Orienteering Day
Sunday 27th May, CLARO - Knaresborough Urban
Monday 28th May, EBOR - York urban
Wednesday 30th May, HALO - Poacher Kingsway Gardens Scunny
June 2018
Saturday 2nd June, AIRE - Skipton Urban
Sunday 3rd June, AIRE - Kilnsey Moor
Wednesday 6th June, HALO - Poacher Normanby le Wold   
Sunday 10th June, SYO - Sandall Beat
Wednesday 13th June, HALO - Poacher Baysgarth Park
Saturday 16th June, EBOR - Thirsk Relays
Sunday 17th June, DVO Stanton Moor or EBOR White Horse Thirsk
Sunday 17th June, Birmingham Uni Urban Sprints
Wednesday 20th June, HALO - Normanby Hall
Saturday 23rd June, HALO - Sea Sand & Spires Cleethorpes and Louth
Sunday 24th June, LOG - Sea Sand & Spires Skegness

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

"Orienteering, isn't that just jogging with a map.......?"
The Governess taunts Lawrence on ITV's The Chase.
But he had the last laugh, as she had three mispunches.
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